900768704 04/26/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM806117

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900764573 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Ryan Bucki | | 04/10/2023 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FIt Butters LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 11526 Brayburn Trail |
| City: | Maple Grove |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55369 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|-------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88855546 | FIT BUTTERS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7154973055

Email: ryan@fitbutters.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan Bucki

Address Line 1: 11526 Brayburn Trail

Address Line 4: Maple Grove, MINNESOTA 55369

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ryan Bucki |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /rjb/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/26/2023 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TransferOwnershipFltButters#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900768704 REEL: 008047 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas Ryan Bucki | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| WAAAA AA A | (name of assign | ior) | |
| of 11526 Brayburn T | rail, Maple Grove, M | <u>/IN 55369</u> | |
| | (address) | | |
| Owns trademark reg.#_6 | 174837 | or serial n | o# |
| | | | |
| Word Mark FIT BUTTER | ₹S | - Anna Maria | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | | | |
| Whereas Flt Butters L | <u>LC</u> | | |
| | (name of assigr | nee) | |
| of 11526 Brayburn Trai | il, Maple Grove, MN | 55369 | |
| | (addres | ss) | |
| and to the Trademark apg Trademark by the Assignor wares or services associated Now therefore, in consideration, the receipt the Assignee hereby agreed Trademark Assignment, the and assigns, the Assignor' registrations, together with of the business relations to | olication and/or registration, and the goodwill of ed with it, to hold unteration of the payment, sufficiency and adeque as follows: The Assignor hereby sets entire right, title and the (i) the benefit of an entire trademark and mages hereafter due o | ration, together with the business relations to the Assignee absolution of one dollar (\$1.00) that is herebulk, transfers and assign the fire the wares or service to the wares or service. | ignor's right, title and interest in the benefit of any use of the sto the Trademark and to the tely. and for good and valuable by acknowledged, the Assignor and the Trademark application and/or k by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill es associated with it, (iii) all with respect to the Trademark(s) to |
| RZ | | | 4/10/2023 |
| (Signature of assignor); | Mark spinning | ************************************** | Date of Execution |
| HI C. | | | |
| Name and Title of signato | | - | |
| if assignor is a corporatio | n, | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008047 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 04/10/2023